
EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING


SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2005-2006 SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARING


Outcome: 1
Output Group: 1.1 – Funding for Schools

DEST Question No. E605_06

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Question:


1. How much of the money allocated to each college will be allocated to marketing?

2. Have any colleges requested funding for marketing in their applications for funding? If so, how much and how much as a proportion of overall funding?

Answer:

Australian Technical Colleges – funding for marketing.


1. The Australian Technical Colleges will be funded from a variety of sources including Australian Government schools recurrent funding, Australian Technical college funding, State Governments and fees. The proposed overall cost of their operations will be agreed with each College. The College will determine their own requirements for marketing from within their overall funding from all sources.


2. Yes. However funding agreements are still being negotiated and release of this information would prejudice these negotiations.

